504853509 04/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900248

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BASIM . H. NOORI | 06/18/2014 |
| GERARD J. BOUISSE | 07/15/2014 |
| JEFFREY K. JONES | 06/06/2014 |
| JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN | 06/06/2014 |
| JAIME A. PLA | 06/09/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6501 William Cannon Drive West | |
| Internal Address: | Law Department | |
| City: | Austin | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78735 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15945669 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)895-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-895-6979

Email: sheena.hicks@nxp.com

FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 6501 WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: TX30/OE62

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78735

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RA48616ZC-US07 | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHEENA HICKS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sheena Hicks/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/04/2018 | |

PATENT REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0262 504853509

Total Attachments: 30 source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page2.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page3.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page4.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page5.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page6.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page7.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page8.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page9.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page10.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page11.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent Assignment#page12.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page13.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page14.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page15.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page16.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page17.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page18.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page19.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page20.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page21.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page22.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page23.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page24.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page25.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page26.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent Assignment#page27.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page28.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07_parent_Assignment#page29.tif source=RA48616ZC-US07 parent Assignment#page30.tif

PATENT REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BASIM H. NOORI, GILBERT, AZ; GERARD J. BOUISSE, TOULOUSE; JEFFREY K. JONES, CHANDLER, AZ; JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN, TOULOUSE; and, JAIME A. PLA, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in AMPLIFIERS AND RELATED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Docket No. RA48616ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

First Witness

DATE: 6/18/14

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

DATE: 6/18/14

(Month-Day-Year)

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

8542 E VA de Via Scottsdele, 42 85258

PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS

Second Witness

ALG: Show DATE: 06 - 18 - 2014

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

HELGI SKULISKULAGON

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

LO22 N NEVADA (T. APT 2178, CHANDLER, AZPRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS'

85225

| DATE: | *************************************** | nanananananananananananananananananana |
|---|---|--|
| | | |
| | 30000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| | | |
| DATE: | 8.8 * | # |
| (Month-D | /ay-Year) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| | | |
| *************************************** | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *************************************** |
| | | |
| was. At organ gata | | |
| (Month-D | Jay-Year) | 8000000000000 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | DATE: (Month-D | DATE: (Month-Day-Year) DATE: (Month-Day-Year) |

| JEFFREY K. JONES | - DATE: | | umpanamining Australia di Grandino |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | × | | |
| <u>First Witness</u> | | * *** | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | - DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - Constitution | (Month-Day-Year) | ************************************** |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # | | |
| | 2 | | 80 |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | 989 98 |
| | | | |
| Second Witness | | DODGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG | |
| | | | 3 |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DATE: | (Month-Day-Year) | <u>Mananananananananananananananananananan</u> |
| * | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | . | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | • | | |

| JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN | DATE: |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| JEAN-CHROTOTHE IVALA | |
| First Witness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: |
| SIGNATURE OF WITH LOND | (Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | |
| | |
| Second Witness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE:(Month-Day-Year) |
| SIGNATURE OF WITHLESS | (Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | |

| JAIME A. PLA | - DATE: |
|--|---|
| First Witness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | · DATE:(Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | • * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * |
| | |
| Second Witness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BASIM H. NOORI, GILBERT, AZ; GERARD J. BOUISSE, TOULOUSE; JEFFREY K. JONES, CHANDLER, AZ; JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN, TOULOUSE; and, JAIME A. PLA, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in AMPLIFIERS AND RELATED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Docket No. RA48616ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| | DATE: | |
|---|-------------------------|--------------|
| BASIM H. NOORI | | |
| | | |
| 9, 1, 100 (1, 1, 1, 2, 200 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 | | 00000000000 |
| First Witness | | 30 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DATE:(Month-Day-Year) | ***** |
| | (MOTHEL-Day-1 Gal) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | İ |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | - | |
| | | Ŕ |
| | | 000000000000 |
| | | |
| | | |
| 90400000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 00000000000 |
| Second Witness | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITHESS | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | wat | |
| LUMIED WOOKESS OF MILINESS | | |
| | | |

| GERABDA: BOUISSE | DATE: J.P. | 16 th 2014 |
|---|--------------------|------------|
| <u>First Witness</u> | | * * * |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | — DATE: July | 15 H 9014 |
| MAURIN David PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | - - | |
| 7 Inpune Les Perfeix 3 PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | ILTO TOURNEFEUILLE | E |

| Second Witness | | |
|---|--|--|
| our ve | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 81GNATURE OF WITNESS | ********** | DATE: JUT- 1314 2014 (Month-Day-Year) |
| Mohanluft Yavier | ************************************** | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS 6 impure du Divist. PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | Ш- | 31 170 TOURNEFEUILLE |

| JEFFREY K. JONES | ************************************** | DATE: | | ************************************** | |
|----------------------------------|--|---------|--------------|--|-----------|
| | | | | | |
| First Witness | | | | | nnaannaan |
| SIGNATURE OF WITI | NESS | — DATE: | (Month-Day-Y | 'ear) | |
| PRINTED NAME OF V | WITNESS | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS (| OF WITNESS | * * | | | |
| | 35500000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | néncenonnecenonnenenenennenenenenen | |
| | | | | 3 | |
| Second Witness | | | | | |
| Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITI | NESS | — DATE: | * | : :: | |

| | — DATE: | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN | # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # | 400000 40000 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | |
| | | | |
| | *************************************** | | |
| First Witness | annoconnectional de la contraction de la contrac | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | - DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DAIE. | (Month-Day-Year) | 90hnihannanannanannan |
| | | # | |
| | | | |
| | wasan | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | SEC. (2) | | |
| | *************************************** | | |
| | | | DECOMMENDATE OF THE PROPERTY O |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Second Witness | Annual and a second sec | 2002 | 10000011100000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ko | beer ∀ enden benn " | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DAIE:_ | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | (Month-Day Tout) | |
| 1 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |
| TIME THE PERSON OF STREET | | | |

| - DATE: _ | | |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| | ;;; | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| - DATE:_ | 24-2h DaviVoor | |
| | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| - 48 | | |
| • | | |
| SOUCCESCO CONTRACTOR C | ************************************** | |
| | | |
| | 3° 5889 | |
| :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | | nderkinnnengggaparannannannannannannannannannannannannan |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| fulfill bus. | (Month-Day-Year) | y . Ny varanana mandritry dia |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| * | | |
| ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## | | |
| | - DATE: | - DATE: (Month-Day-Year) |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BASIM H. NOORI, GILBERT, AZ; GERARD J. BOUISSE, TOULOUSE; JEFFREY K. JONES, CHANDLER, AZ; JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN, TOULOUSE; and, JAIME A. PLA, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in AMPLIFIERS AND RELATED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Docket No. RA48616ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FRESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| | DATE: | _ |
|----------------------------|--|----------|
| BASIM H. NOORI | ************************************** | |
| | | |
| First Witness | | rindono |
| | | |
| | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | 100 |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | |
| | | napanga. |
| | | |
| Second Witness | | ******* |
| Second Huness | | |
| | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITHESS | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |

| GERARD J. BOUISSE | DATE: | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| OLKARD J. BOOISSE | | | |
| First Witness | | P90R00000000000000000000000000000000000 | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | DATE: | | ### |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | | (Month-Day-Year) | edhamaddhamanddddaddddhamad Si |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |
| | White the control of | neennaaannannaannaannaannaannaannaannaa | Obcobacco o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o |
| | | | |
| | 9508hh89h8hhhinnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn | | |
| Second Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| | DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | Buf #Th. I have a vaccounce | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| # | | | |
| *************************************** | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |

| γ | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----------|----------------|--------------------|--------|
| | | | For the Sheek tree | 50, 50 |
| First Witness | | | | |
| | | | | |
| <i>U115'</i> U | | /// | 1 | |
| Wall com | | 6/6/ | 2014 | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | / - | (Month-Day-Yea | r) | |
| | | | | |
| Richard E. Swee. | nes | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | | |
| 1789 E. LYNX Place | F Chandle | e AZ 85. | 249 | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | , | |
| | | | | |

DATE: JUNE 6, 2014

| Second Witness | | |
|----------------------------|---------------|-----------|
| 1Der | - DATE: 6/6 | 12014 |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | | Day-Year) |
| | | |
| Travis Barbieri | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| 927 E. Rose Lane Pho | cenix, AZ 850 | 014 |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |

| JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN | DATE: | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| | | | |
| First Witness | gg Africa (ann am Aireann ann an Aireann an | . * | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: _ | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITHESS | | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | ::: | NVVVXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | *************************************** |
| | | | |
| | *************************************** | PRATATION PROTESTATION CONTINUES CON | |
| Second Witness | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: _ | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |

| JAIME A. PLA | DATE: | |
|----------------------------|------------------|--|
| | | 198 |
| First Witness | | * * |
| | DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| Second Witness | | issocianis and an action of the second of th |
| | DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | |
| | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BASIM H. NOORI, GILBERT, AZ; GERARD J. BOUISSE, TOULOUSE; JEFFREY K. JONES, CHANDLER, AZ; JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN, TOULOUSE; and, JAIME A. PLA, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in **AMPLIFIERS AND** RELATED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Docket No. RA48616ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

RA48616ZC

PATENT

REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0282

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| | DATE: _ | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|
| BASIM H. NOORI | | | |
| | | | |
| First Witness | ************************************** | 90000000000000000000000000000000000000 | - delice de la compansión de la compansi |
| A W 36 FF MAC 33 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: _ | | |
| | | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |
| TABLED ADDRESS OF WITHESS | | | |
| | unaannaannaannaannahihabhagaaannaanna | nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn | ~~~~ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Second Witness | beconsecution and the control of the | STATATATATATATATATATAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | terl V adas terr | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: _ | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | (worm buy rous) | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| DDD/WED MANE OF WED 1990 | | | į |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |
| * | | | |

| GERARD J. BOUISSE | DATE: | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|
| | | 33 | | |
| <u>First Witness</u> | | Miles and a second | манимовующеских их | A4000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | | | |
| CACALA TRAINE OF ALTERNATION | - DATE: | | :8 :888 | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | randinamanidiliintinamaaaggaa Si | (Month-I | Day-Year) | |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | ** *********************************** | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | _ | | | |
| | #0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | PAPAPANADARABANADA | Warehand and an | |
| | | | | |
| Second Witness | BRADANIARANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA | no orden no menero de la company de la compa | (ABSINGADESINGADIA) AND | BABABANAONNOOOOOOOOO |
| | Soor V value Soor | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | — DATE: | | Day-Year) | RANADARANIANI |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | ndade | | | |
| I WILLIAM OF MATTER | | | | |

| INTERPRITE IANDO | DATE: | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|---|
| JEFFREY K. JONES | | ************************************** | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| First Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |
| | *************************************** | | Sadananananap |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 2 CONT. | ibbnonnesenona aranceaacacacacacacacacac | | *************************************** |
| Second Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | * ************************************* | (Month-Day-Year) | ******** |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |

First Witness

DATE: 6/6/2014

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

CALL (ASSAN)

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

13 Chamin du Sauvage 31190 AUTERIVE FRANCE

PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS

DATE: _ 6/06/2014

Second Witness

DATE: 6/6/2014.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

WO VAK Jean-Luc

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

ZI Fille de la CRAO 31770 Colombia

PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS

| JAIME A. PLA | W-Ni. | – DATE: | | | | |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|---|---|---|
| | | * | | | | |
| <u>First Witness</u> | | | | | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | AUGUOUGUUGUUGUAN S |
| | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNE | 166 | - DATE: | | | n. ennnsklegandska | |
| ORDIVATORE OF WILLIE | .33 | | (Monti | n-Day-Year) | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WI | TAIRCO | _ | | | | |
| FRINTED NAME OF WI | INESS | | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF | WITNESS | . | | | | |
| | T T all all is Talend had had had | | | | | |
| | 99999999999999999999999999999999999999 | aaaaaaaaaaatiisynnynnyauuunnnauteeneessa | 59 59 | | *************************************** | uwaanananananan _{anang} |
| | | | | | | |
| Second Witness | AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT | 0000000000000000000000000000 000000000 | | ATTATATA PARA PERSONA DA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | OUTOUTOUR MANAGEMENT |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | rate. | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNE | SS | - DATE: | (Month | n-Day-Year) | With the second second | *************************************** |
| | | | (********* | , _ u, , u, | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WIT | TNESS | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF | 44 197912 187 (1) (1) | ed • | | | | |
| | WI I I WHA | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BASIM H. NOORI, GILBERT, AZ; GERARD J. BOUISSE, TOULOUSE; JEFFREY K. JONES, CHANDLER, AZ; JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN, TOULOUSE; and, JAIME A. PLA, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in AMPLIFIERS AND RELATED INTEGRATED CIRCUITS (Docket No. RA48616ZC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

| | DATE: | *** | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|----------|
| BASIM H. NOORI | | | | |
| | | | | |
| First Witness | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | (Month-Day-Year) | AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | manno |
| | | i w | | |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | | |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | | |
| | ###################################### | .DADadananaaqaqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq | COUCCESCOOOD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | |
| | | | | |
| Second Witness | indestabilishninnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn | 1888 Anna Caracharda (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) (1888) | DUDING THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO | vennanna |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | | *************************************** | |
| SIGNATURES OF WITHEST | | (Month-Day-Year) | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | | |
| | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | | |

| GERARD J. BOUISSE | DATE: | | | Marie II de la Marie II de la Rep oga | |
|----------------------------|--|---|--|--|-------------|
| | | | | | |
| First Witness | | RMS-Tähbasannaannaannaannaannaan | MAG000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 200040000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | 35 | | ANNOLUS ANNOLU | annana. |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | | (Month-Da | y-Year) | | |
| | | | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | | | ::: :::: |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | | | 55. 55 |
| | 00009000000000000000000000000000000000 | IEMARKKARARARARAKAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA | 1000000000000000000000000000000000000 | :: 3 | |
| Second Witness | :: | | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 500000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| Secona wuness | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: | (Month-Da | y-Year) | | |
| | | | | | 99 |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | | | |

| JEFFREY K. JONES | DATE: |
|----------------------------|------------------------|
| | |
| First Witness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: (Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | |
| Second Witness | |
| Secona wirness | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE:(Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | |

| JEAN-CHRISTOPHE NANAN | - DATE: | | |
|--|--|---|---|
| JEAN-CIRESTOFIE NAMAN | | | |
| | | | |
| | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *************************************** | ::: |
| <u>First Witness</u> | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | - DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | The State of | (Month-Day-Year) | Political/observations |
| | | * ## | |
| | | | |
| TO THE OF | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | MAN . | | |
| | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 00000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *************************************** |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | .0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ~~~ |
| Second Witness | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | - DATE: | | |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | | (Month-Day-Year) | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | ~ | | |
| | | | |
| TO THE A PARTICLA OF THE STATE OF | - | | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | | | |

| 10-11-12 | - DATE: June 9th, 2014 | |
|---|---|---------|
| JAIME A. PLA | - Date. Sweet July 1 | *** |
| | | |
| First Witness | | 0000000 |
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | - DATE: <u>06/11/2014</u> (Month-Day-Year) | |
| Elu Toulouse | | |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS 13662 S 37 ⁷⁴ PL - P Hoをル | 11. AZ 85-44 | |
| PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | *** | |

| Second Witness | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE OF WITNESS | DATE: 66/1/2011/ (Month-Day-Year) |
| PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS | |
| 1186 E- Cormu Teyne Ax PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS | 85053 |

> PATENT REEL: 045857 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 04/04/2018